January 1, 2011. The unaudited pro forma operating revenue and Adjusted EBITDA should be read in conjunction with ServiceMaster's
Consolidated Financial Statements and notes thereto.

   ServiceMaster historically incurred the cost of certain corporate-level activities which it performed on behalf of the TruGreen Business.
Such corporate costs include: accounting and finance, legal, human resources, information technology, insurance, operations, real estate, tax
services and other costs. These costs will be transitioned to New TruGreen through a combination of (1) transfers of certain activities to New
TruGreen at the time of the spin-off transaction and (2) payments to ServiceMaster by New TruGreen under transition services agreements.
ServiceMaster expects an approximate $25 million reduction in annual costs associated with the transition of these activities to New TruGreen.
This amount is not reflected in pro forma Adjusted EBITDA as presented below.

40

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO, LLC - Form 10-K

46

Table of Contents

   Operating revenue and Adjusted EBITDA by operating segment on a pro forma basis are as follows:

(In thousands)
As

Reported Adjustments(1) Pro Forma
Year Ended December 31, 2013
Operating Revenue:
Terminix $ 1,309,469 $ � $ 1,309,469
TruGreen 895,943 895,943 �
American Home Shield 740,062 � 740,062
ServiceMaster Clean 150,929 � 150,929
Other Operations and Headquarters 92,432 � 92,432

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Total Operating Revenue $ 3,188,835 $ 895,943 $ 2,292,892

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​

Adjusted EBITDA:
Terminix $ 318,903 $ � $ 318,903
TruGreen 25,999 25,999 �
American Home Shield 170,866 � 170,866
ServiceMaster Clean 67,942 � 67,942
Other Operations and Headquarters (107,721) 58 (107,779)

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Total Adjusted EBITDA $ 475,989 $ 26,057 $ 449,932

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​

Year Ended December 31, 2012
Operating Revenue:
Terminix $ 1,265,417 $ � $ 1,265,417
TruGreen 979,081 979,081 �
American Home Shield 720,860 � 720,860
ServiceMaster Clean 139,441 � 139,441
Other Operations and Headquarters 88,482 � 88,482

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Total Operating Revenue $ 3,193,281 $ 979,081 $ 2,214,200

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​

Adjusted EBITDA:
Terminix $ 319,838 $ � $ 319,838
TruGreen 152,813 152,813 �
American Home Shield 141,542 � 141,542
ServiceMaster Clean 61,041 � 61,041
Other Operations and Headquarters (104,000) 5,443 (109,443)

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Total Adjusted EBITDA $ 571,234 $ 158,256 $ 412,978

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO, LLC - Form 10-K

47

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​

Year Ended December 31, 2011
Operating Revenue:
Terminix $ 1,193,075 $ � $ 1,193,075
TruGreen 1,100,741 1,100,741 �
American Home Shield 686,737 � 686,737
ServiceMaster Clean 138,691 � 138,691
Other Operations and Headquarters 86,628 � 86,628

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Total Operating Revenue $ 3,205,872 $ 1,100,741 $ 2,105,131

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​

Adjusted EBITDA:
Terminix $ 299,485 $ � $ 299,485
TruGreen 209,031 209,031 �
American Home Shield 131,977 � 131,977
ServiceMaster Clean 64,018 � 64,018
Other Operations and Headquarters (94,036) 4,550 (98,586)

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
Total Adjusted EBITDA $ 610,475 $ 213,581 $ 396,894

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​

(1)
Adjustments reflect results of operations of the TruGreen Business and, for the year ended December 31, 2013, the elimination of
non-recurring costs of $3.6 million, which were directly related to the TruGreen Separation Transaction.

41

Edgar Filing: SERVICEMASTER CO, LLC - Form 10-K

48

 Table of Contents

   As a result of the TruGreen Separation Transaction, the Company will be required to perform an interim impairment analysis as of
January 14, 2014 on the TruGreen trade name. The assumptions used in this analysis will be developed with the view of the TruGreen business